
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022683-2021 

Tender

(NU/1719) Accelerator Programme as part the UK-China
Fund for International Collaboration Healthy Ageing
Project

Newcastle University

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022683

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e00a  

Published 13 September 2021, 2:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newcastle University

Newcastle University, King's Gate

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 7RU

Contact

Mr Neil Addison

Email

neil.addison@ncl.ac.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022683-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022683-2021
mailto:neil.addison@ncl.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1912087472

Fax

+44 1912088845

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

https://www.ncl.ac.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/


Page 3 to 8

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

(NU/1719) Accelerator Programme as part the UK-China Fund for International Collaboration
Healthy Ageing Project

Reference number

DN568498

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this tender is to commission the design and delivery of an accelerator
programme which will support businesses interested in accessing China’s markets for new
products in support of healthy longevity. We are looking for a third party, with a
demonstrable capability to provide accelerator support and a knowledge of international
innovation and commercialisation issues to deliver this work package.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £365,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is for 2 years. The successful bidder will be expected to identify and recruit
businesses to the accelerator, liaising with organisations such as the Department for
International Trade, Innovate UK and NICA. The outcome will be a community of new
businesses with strong links to NICA and the UK-China programme delivering new services
and products relevant to ageing. Whilst the primary focus will be on companies operating in
two key domain areas, namely functional mobility & gait, and the adaptation of urban
environments to support the improved mobility of older people, other potential offerings of
relevance to the wider sector will be considered where appropriate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £365,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 8

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 October 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Newcastle University

King's Gate

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 7RU

Email

procurement@ncl.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The University will incorporate a standstill period at the point information on the award of the
contract is communicated to tenderers. That notification will provide full information on the
award decision. The standstill period, which will be for a minimum of 10 calendar days,
provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision before the
contract is entered into.

The Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015 No 102) provide for aggrieved parties who
have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the High

mailto:procurement@ncl.ac.uk
https://www.ncl.ac.uk


Page 8 to 8

Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland) within 30 days of knowledge or constructive
knowledge of breach.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-24T09:41:19+0100
	TCPDF




